2023 Economic development Funding - 100% Municipally
Funded Grants and Contributions Report

BIA Graffiti Grant Program

Recipent Amount
BARRHAVEN BIA 8,548.00
BELLS CORNERS BIA 162.00
BYWARD MARKET BIA 24,002.00
CENTRETOWN BIA 20,500.00
DOWNTOWN RIDEAU BIA 38,281.00
GLEBE BIA 18,800.00
HEART OF ORLEANS BIA 1,024.00
KANATA CENTRAL BIA 1,000.00
KANATA NORTH BIA 5,826.00
MANOTICK BIA 5,650.00
PRESTON STREET BIA 15,000.00
SOMERSET STREET CHINATOWN BIA 4,662.00
VANIER BIA 16,500.00
WELLINGTON WEST BIA 17,500.00
WESTBORO VILLAGE BIA 2,545.00
Program Total 180,000.00
Economic Development Core Funding
Recipent Amount
INVEST OTTAWA 4,374,999.96
Program Total 4,374,999.96
Economic Development Major Events
Recipent Amount
OTTAWA TOURISM 1,500,000.00
1,500,000.00

Program Total
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2023 Economic development Funding - 100% Municipally

Funded Grants and Contributions Report
BIA Research Grant Program

Recipent

CARP ROAD CORRIDOR BIA

DOWNTOWN RIDEAU BIA

GLEBE BIA

KANATA CENTRAL BIA

KANATA NORTH BIA

VANIER BIA

WELLINGTON WEST BIA

WESTBORO VILLAGE BIA

Program Total

Economic Development Projects
Recipent

OTTAWA FILM OFFICE

OTTAWA MUSIC INDUSTRY COALITION

CANADIAN TULIP FESTIVAL

OTTAWA MUSIC INDUSTRY COALITION - CITY SOUNDS
OTTAWA FILM OFFICE - PROMOTIONAL VIDEO

Program Total

Rain Ready Ottawa Contribution Program
Recipent
29 PRIVATE HOUSEHOLDS

Program Total
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Amount
11,448.00
13,986.91

4,324.80

7,632.00

9,160.03
12,720.00

2,798.40

4,324.80
66,394.94

Amount
350,000.00
135,000.00

75,000.00
20,000.00
10,000.00
590,000.00

Amount
101,850.48
101,850.48



2023 Economic development Funding - 100% Municipally

Funded Grants and Contributions Report

Business Improvement Area (BIA) Mural and Architectural Design

Recipent

BARRHAVEN BIA

CARP ROAD CORRIDOR BIA

GLEBE BIA

KANATA CENTRAL BIA

PRESTON STREET BIA

SOMERSET STREET CHINATOWN BIA
VANIER BIA

WESTBORO VILLAGE BIA

Program Total

Community Economic Development Funding Program
Recipent

RIDEAU-ROCKCLIFFE COMMUNITY RESOURCE CENTRE

CHRISTIE LAKE KIDS

COMPUCORPS MENTORING INC

JUST FOOD OTTAWA

MATTHEW HOUSE OTTAWA

MINDTRUST INC

NEPEAN RIDEAU & OSGOODE COMMUNITY RESOURCE CENTER

OPERATION COME HOME
OTTAWA COMMUNITY IMMIGRANT SERVICES ORGANIZATION
PARKDALE FOOD CENTRE

CENTRE FOR INNOVATIVE SOCIAL ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT
Program Total

Amount
15,000.00
11,280.84

1,526.40

9,376.18
10,600.85

6,437.26

6,309.12

1,519.48
62,050.13

Amount
20,186.00
25,000.00
24,820.00
22,050.00
24,750.00

27,650.00

1,969.00
19,328.00
19,550.00

19,792.00
45,960.00

251,055.00

2023 Economic development Funding - 100% Municipally

BIA Formation and Expansion Grant Total
Recipent

HEART OF ORLEANS BIA

KANATA CENTRAL BIA

SPARKS STREET BIA

WESTBORO VILLAGE BIA

Program Total
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Amount
7,500.00
7,500.00
7,500.00
7,500.00
30,000.00
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