2023 Economic development Funding - 100% Municipally Funded Grants and Contributions Report

BIA Graffiti Grant Program

Recipent	Amount
BARRHAVEN BIA	8,548.00
BELLS CORNERS BIA	162.00
BYWARD MARKET BIA	24,002.00
CENTRETOWN BIA	20,500.00
DOWNTOWN RIDEAU BIA	38,281.00
GLEBE BIA	18,800.00
HEART OF ORLEANS BIA	1,024.00
KANATA CENTRAL BIA	1,000.00
KANATA NORTH BIA	5,826.00
MANOTICK BIA	5,650.00
PRESTON STREET BIA	15,000.00
SOMERSET STREET CHINATOWN BIA	4,662.00
VANIER BIA	16,500.00
WELLINGTON WEST BIA	17,500.00
WESTBORO VILLAGE BIA	2,545.00
Program Total	180,000.00
Economic Development Core Funding	

Economic Development Core Funding

Recipent	Amount
INVEST OTTAWA	4,374,999.96
Program Total	4,374,999.96

Economic Development Major Events

Amount
00,000.00
00,000.00

2023 Economic development Funding - 100% Municipally Funded Grants and Contributions Report

BIA Research Grant Program

Recipent	Amount
CARP ROAD CORRIDOR BIA	11,448.00
DOWNTOWN RIDEAU BIA	13,986.91
GLEBE BIA	4,324.80
KANATA CENTRAL BIA	7,632.00
KANATA NORTH BIA	9,160.03
VANIER BIA	12,720.00
WELLINGTON WEST BIA	2,798.40
WESTBORO VILLAGE BIA	4,324.80
Program Total	66,394.94

Economic Development Projects

Recipent	Amount
OTTAWA FILM OFFICE	350,000.00
OTTAWA MUSIC INDUSTRY COALITION	135,000.00
CANADIAN TULIP FESTIVAL	75,000.00
OTTAWA MUSIC INDUSTRY COALITION - CITY SOUNDS	20,000.00
OTTAWA FILM OFFICE - PROMOTIONAL VIDEO	10,000.00
Program Total	590,000.00

Rain Ready Ottawa Contribution Program

Recipent	Amount
29 PRIVATE HOUSEHOLDS	101,850.48
Program Total	101,850.48

2023 Economic development Funding - 100% Municipally Funded Grants and Contributions Report

Business Improvement Area (BIA) Mural and Architectural Design

Recipent	Amount
BARRHAVEN BIA	15,000.00
CARP ROAD CORRIDOR BIA	11,280.84
GLEBE BIA	1,526.40
KANATA CENTRAL BIA	9,376.18
PRESTON STREET BIA	10,600.85
SOMERSET STREET CHINATOWN BIA	6,437.26
VANIER BIA	6,309.12
WESTBORO VILLAGE BIA	1,519.48
Program Total	62,050.13

Community Economic Development Funding Program

Recipent	Amount
RIDEAU-ROCKCLIFFE COMMUNITY RESOURCE CENTRE	20,186.00
CHRISTIE LAKE KIDS	25,000.00
COMPUCORPS MENTORING INC	24,820.00
JUST FOOD OTTAWA	22,050.00
MATTHEW HOUSE OTTAWA	24,750.00
MINDTRUST INC	27,650.00
NEPEAN RIDEAU & OSGOODE COMMUNITY RESOURCE CENTER	1,969.00
OPERATION COME HOME	19,328.00
OTTAWA COMMUNITY IMMIGRANT SERVICES ORGANIZATION	19,550.00
PARKDALE FOOD CENTRE	19,792.00
CENTRE FOR INNOVATIVE SOCIAL ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT	45,960.00
Program Total	251,055.00

2023 Economic development Funding - 100% Municipally BIA Formation and Expansion Grant Total

Recipent	Amount
HEART OF ORLEANS BIA	7,500.00
KANATA CENTRAL BIA	7,500.00
SPARKS STREET BIA	7,500.00
WESTBORO VILLAGE BIA	7,500.00
Program Total	30,000.00